

Republic of the Philippines Province of Pampanga Mabalacat City



MABALACAT CITY COLLEGE

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 4th QUARTER REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF MABALACAT CITY COLLEGE HELD ON OCTOBER 29, 2020, 2:00 P.M. VIA MICROSOFT TEAMS (VIRTUAL)

PRESENT:

Vice Chairperson - Dr. Michelle A. Ong

Members -

Hon.Krizzanel C. Garbo

College President

Chairperson, Committee on Education, Sangguniang Panlungsod, Mabalacat City,Pampanga

Dr. Imelda DP. Soriano Ms. Rebecca Q. Lising Mr. Niel P. Rigdao Mr. John Khyle David B. Villanueva Representative, ALCU-National President, MCC Faculty Association President, MCC Alumni Association President, MCC Student Council

*Secretary of the Meeting -*Atty. Charmaine P. Lansangan-Venturina **ABSENT**

Chairperson - Hon. Crisostomo C. Garbo

Mayor, Mabalacat City, Pampanga

Constrances in

RESOLUTION NO. 33 Series of 2020

REVISING THE MISSION AND VISION OF MABALACAT CITY COLLEGE

WHEREAS, Article III Section 6 of the City Ordinance No. 60 s. 2016 generally known as The New Charter of Mabalacat City College, the Sangguniang Panlungsod empowers Mabalacat City College to exercise the general powers prescribed by this Ordinance in order to carry out and perform the powers and functions are hereby vested exclusively by the Board of Trustees;

Start Here, Be Successful Anywhere!

www.mcc.edu.ph (045) 209 8720 000049

0 2 DEC 2020



Republic of the Philippines Province of Pampanga Mabalacat City



MABALACAT CITY COLLEGE

WHEREAS, Article II section 7 (q), of the City Ordinance No. 60 s. 2016 generally known as The New Charter of Mabalacat City College, the Sangguniang Panlungsod of Mabalacat City empowers the Board of Trustees to exercise and perform such other powers and functions not inconsistent with existing law or ordinance as it may deem necessary for the effective and efficient governance of the College;

WHEREAS, the Management Committee Meeting convened on September 29, 2020 to revisit the Mission and Vision of Mabalacat City College and in order to make it more up to date, purposeful and more in line with its essence as a community college.

WHEREAS, the Management Committee has agreed to recommend to the Board of Trustees that the Mission, Vision and Values of the Mabalacat City College be revised to:

VISION

Mabalacat City College envisions itself to be the top choice in the community it serves for quality education and training by 2025.

MISSION

The Mission of Mabalacat City College is to meet the needs of its community as a center for learning aiming for open admission policy.

VALUES

Passion
Integrity
Excellence
Service

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, as it is hereby RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of MCC in its 4th Quarter Regular Meeting herein assembled, to approve the recommended revised Mission and Vision of Mabalacat City College.

RESOLVED further that a copy of this resolution be furnished to the Sangguniang Panlungsod of Mabalacat City, Pampanga and other concerned offices.

APPROVED this 29th day of October 2020.

Approved by:

Start Here, Be Successful **Anywhere**!

www.mcc.edu.ph (045) 209 8720





Republic of the Philippines Province of Pampanga Mabalacat City



MABALACAT CITY COLLEGE

1/ bridtante

HON. CRISOSTOMO C. GARBO Chairperson, Mayor of the LGU of Mabalacat City

ØNG

Vice Chairperson, College President

HON. KRIZZANEL C. GARBO

Member, Chairperson - Committee on Education Sangguniang Panlungsod of the LGU of Mabalacat City

> DR. IMELDA DP. SORIANO Representative, ALCU - National

MS. RÉBECCA Q. LISING Member, President – MCC Faculty Association

MR. NIEL P. RIGDAO Member, President - MCC Alumni Association

MR. JOHN KHYLE DAVID B. VILLANUEVA Member, President - MCC Student Council

Start Here, Be Successful Anywhere!

www.mcc.edu.ph (045) 209 8720

